
Elected Officals
Township Level
Supervisor Basil Greenleaf 517-456-6701 supervisor@twpofclinton
Clerk Joann Steffens 517-456-6701 Clerk@twpofclinton.com
Tresurer Joanna Thompson 517-456-4837 Treasurer@twpofclinton.com 
Trustee Gary Couture 517-456-4837 Building@twpofclinton.com
Trusetee Jamie Murphy 517-456-6701 wjmurph@yahoo.com

Precienct Delegates
Precienct 1 Republican James Brissette 517-423-7777 jmbriss@yahoo.com
Precienct 1 Democrat
Precienct 2 Republican
Precienct 2 Democrat

Library Board
President Kathy Adams 517-456-4141 Klawson8@yahoo.com
Vice-President Nancy Wilt 517-456-4141 nwilt02@gmail.com
Secretary Heather Rymanowicz 517-456-4141 hrymanowicz@gmail.com
Trustee Lenore E. Binns 517-456-4141
Trustee Lauren Huston 517-456-4141 Lauwells1@gmail.com
Trustee Paul Warr 517-456-4141 Paulwarr@umich.edu

Clinton School Board
President Kelly Schmidt 313-903-5027
Vice President Shirley Harris 517-605-1254
Treasurer Steve Clegg 517-458-4084
Secretary Dale Wingerd 517-605-5252
Trustee Monica VanTuyle 517-456-7415
Trustee Mike Houghton
Trustee Chad Erickson 517-605-2864

Tecumseh School Board
President Anthony R. Rebottaro Trebottaro@tps.k12.mi.us
Vice President Lynn Davis Ldavis@tps.k12.mi.us
Treasurer Tim Simpson Tsimpson@tps.k12.mi.us
Secretary Becky Brooks Rbrooks@tps.k12.us.mi
Trustee Greg Lewis glewis@tps.k12.us.mi
Trustee Mary Tommelein mtommelein@k12.us.mi
Trustee Suzanne Moore smoore@k12.us.mi



Elected Officals

Village Level
President Doris Kemner 517-456-7858 cekemne@aol.com
President Pro-Tempore Carl Habrick 517-456-4008 chabrickbrockleystudio@Frontier.com
Council member Larry Sine 734-277-7516
Council member Joe Orban 734-476-2957 orbanjil@gmail.com
Council member Bonnie Peters
Council member Greg Michalak
Council member Kevin Kelly

Smith Kimball
Parlimentarian Ann Mason 517-456-6528 Bunk12@frontier.com
Historian Norleen Hicks 517-456-6528 magic2one@frontier.com
Public Relations Jackie Proctor 517-456-6528
Secretary Tamara Forror 517-456-6528
Stary Orlowski Trustee 517-456-6528

Preceinct Delegates
Democrat
Republican

County Level
County Prosecuting Attorney R. Burke Castleberry JR. 517-264-4641 lencopa@lenawee.mi.us
County Sheriff Troy Bevier 517-263-0524
County Clerk Roxann Holloway 517-264-4606 roxann.holloway@lenawee.mi.us
County Treasurer Erin VanDyke 517-264-4554 treasurer@lenawee.mi.us
Register of Deeds Carolyn s. Bater 517-264-4543 carolyn.bater@lenawee.mi.us
Road Commissioner Mike Slusarski 517-403-3170 generalmail@lenaweeroads.com

Stan Wilson 517-403-7025 generalmail@lenaweeroads.com
Bob Emery 517-270-0222 generalmail@lenaweeroads.com

517-265-6971
Drain Commissioner Jenny Escott 517-264-4696 jenny.escott@lenawee.mi.us
County Surveyor Kevin Pickford
County Commissioner 9th District Chris Wittenbach 517-456-7322 comm.wittenbach@lenawee.mi.us

Democrat Party
President Juanita Kelley 734-719-0585
Vice President Bill Swift



Elected Officals
Treasurer Amber Pedersen
Secretary Joaquin Ramos

Republican Party
President Ted Dusseau 517-263-8770 lenaweegop.com
Vice Chair Carol Khoblauch
Treasurer Jeff Yeutter
Secretary Paul Palpant

State Level
Govenor Gretchen Whitmer 517-3357858
Lt Govenor Garlin Gilchrist 517-373-3400
Attorney General Dana Nessel 517-335-7622 MIAG@michigan.gov
Secretary of State Joceleyn Benson 888-767-6424 Michigan.gov/contactsos
State Rep 57th District Bronna Kahle 517-373-1706 BronnaKahle@house.mi.gov
State Senator Dale Zorn 517-373-3543 senDZorn@senate.michigan.gov
Republican Party 517-263-8770
Democratic Party 517-215-2794

Federal Level
President Joe Biden 202-456-1414 President@whitehouse.gov

202-456-1111
Vice President Kalama Harris 202-395-5084 Vice.president@whitehouse.gov
United State Senator Debbie Stabenow 517-203-1760 www.stabenow.senate.gov

202-224-4822
United State Senator Gary Peters 517-377-1508 www.peters.senate.gov

202-224-6221
US House of Representative Tim Walberg 202-225-6276 walberg.house.gov

District 7 517-780-9075


